COLLEGE OF PSYCHOLOGY
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026

Department of Counseling

Fall 2025 — Full Semester

Monday, August 18

Fall semester classes begin
Last day for completing regular registration

Sunday, August 24

End of 100% refund
Last day for completing late registration
Last day for adding classes

Sunday, August 31

End of 75% refund

Monday, September 1

Labor Day — university offices closed

Sunday, September 7

End of 50% refund

Sunday, September 14

End of 25% refund
Last day for dropping classes with refund

September 26, 27, 28

Residential Institute — Ft. Lauderdale
(Online Clinical Mental Health Counseling and School
Counseling)

October 17, 18, 19

Residential Institute — Orlando
(Online Clinical Mental Health Counseling and School
Counseling)

Sunday, November 16

Last day to withdraw from classes (no refund)

Thursday, November 27
Friday, November 28

Thanksgiving — university offices closed

Sunday, December 7

Fall semester classes end

TBA

Winter Holiday — university offices closed
* Subject to university president's discretion and approval
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Fall A 2025 (8-Week / Intensive Weekend Format)

Monday, August 18

Fall A classes begin
Last day for completing regular registration

Sunday, August 24

End of 100% refund
Last day for completing late registration
Last day for adding classes

Sunday, August 31

End of 75% refund

Monday, September 1

Labor Day — university offices closed

Sunday, September 7

End of 50% refund

September 12, 13, 14

Intensive weekend-format class meeting
(Clinical Mental Health Counseling — Regional Campuses)

Sunday, September 14

End of 25% refund
Last day for dropping classes with refund

Sunday, September 21

Last day to withdraw from classes (no refund)

October 3, 4, 5

Intensive weekend-format class meeting
(Clinical Mental Health Counseling—Regional Campuses)

Sunday, October 12

Fall A classes end

Fall B 2025 (8-Week / Intensive Weekend Format)

Monday, October 13

Fall B classes begin
Last day for completing regular registration

Sunday, October 19

End of 100% refund
Last day for completing late registration
Last day for adding classes

Sunday, October 26

End of 75% refund

Sunday, November 2

End of 50% refund

November 7, 8, 9

Intensive weekend-format class meeting
(Clinical Mental Health Counseling—Regional Campuses)

Sunday, November 9

End of 25% refund
Last day for dropping classes with refund

Sunday, November 16

Last day to withdraw from classes (no refund)

Thursday, November 27
Friday, November 28

Thanksgiving — university offices closed

December 5, 6, 7

Intensive weekend-format class meeting
(Clinical Mental Health Counseling—Regional Campuses)

Sunday, December 7

Fall B semester classes end
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Winter 2026 — Full Semester

TBA

Winter Holiday — university offices closed
* Subject to university president's discretion and approval

Monday, January 5

Winter semester classes begin
Last day for completing regular registration

Sunday, January 11

End of 100% refund
Last day for completing late registration / adding classes

Sunday, January 18

End of 75% refund

Monday, January 19

Martin L. King, Jr. Day — university offices closed

Sunday, January 25

End of 50% refund

Sunday, February 1

End of 25% refund
Last day for dropping classes with refund

February 6, 7, 8

Residential Institute — Ft. Lauderdale
(Online Clinical Mental Health Counseling and School
Counseling)

February 20, 21, 22

Residential Institute — Orlando
(Online Clinical Mental Health Counseling and School
Counseling)

March 2 — March 6

Spring Break

Sunday, April 12

Last day to withdraw from classes (no refund)

Sunday, May 3

Winter semester classes end
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Winter A 2026 (8-Week / Intensive Weekend Format)

Monday, January 5 Winter A classes begin
Last day for completing regular registration

Sunday, January 11 End of 100% refund
Last day for completing late registration
Last day for adding classes

Sunday, January 18 End of 75% refund
Monday, January 19 Martin L. King, Jr. Day — university offices closed
Monday, January 25 End of 50% refund
January 30, 31, February 1 Intensive weekend-format class meeting
(Clinical Mental Health Counseling—Regional Campuses)
Sunday, February 1 End of 25% refund
Last day for dropping classes with refund
Sunday, February 8 Last day to withdraw from classes (no refund)
February 27, 28, March 1 Intensive weekend-format class meeting
(Clinical Mental Health Counseling—Regional Campuses)
Sunday, March 1 Winter A classes end
Winter B 2026 (8-Week / Intensive Weekend Format)
Monday, March 9 Winter B classes begin

Last day for completing regular registration

Sunday, March 15 End of 100% refund
Last day for completing late registration
Last day for adding classes

Sunday, March 22 End of 75% refund
Sunday, March 29 End of 50% refund
Sunday, April 5 End of 25% refund
Last day for dropping classes with refund
April 10, 11, 12 Intensive weekend-format class meeting
(Clinical Mental Health Counseling—Regional Campuses)
Sunday, April 12 Last day to withdraw from classes (no refund)
May 1, 2, 3 Intensive weekend-format class meeting

(Clinical Mental Health Counseling—Regional Campuses)

Sunday, May 3 Winter B semester classes end
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Summer 2026 — Full Semester

Monday, May 4

Summer semester classes begin
Last day for completing regular registration

Sunday, May 10

End of 100% refund
Last day for completing late registration
Last day for adding classes

Sunday, May 17

End of 75% refund

Sunday, May 24

End of 50% refund

Monday, May 25

Memorial Day — university offices closed

Sunday, May 31

End of 25% refund
Last day for dropping classes with refund

June 26, 27, 28

Residential Institute — Ft. Lauderdale & Orlando
(Online Clinical Mental Health Counseling)

Friday, July 3 (Observed)
Saturday, July 4

Independence Day — university offices closed

Sunday, July 19

Last day to withdraw from classes (no refund)

Sunday, August 9

Summer semester classes end
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Summer A 2026 (8-Week / Intensive Weekend Format)

Monday, May 4

Summer A classes begin
Last day for completing regular registration

Sunday, May 10

End of 100% refund
Last day for completing late registration
Last day for adding classes

Sunday, May 17

End of 75% refund

Sunday, May 24

End of 50% refund

Monday, May 25

Memorial Day — university offices closed

May 29, 30, 31

Intensive weekend-format class meeting
(Clinical Mental Health Counseling—Regional Campuses)

Sunday, May 31

End of 25% refund
Last day for dropping classes with refund
Last day to withdraw from classes

June 19, 20, 21

Intensive weekend-format class meeting
(Clinical Mental Health Counseling—Regional Campuses)

Sunday, June 21

Summer A classes end

Summer B 2026 (8-Week / Intensive Weekend Format)

Monday, June 22

Summer B semester classes begin
Last day for completing regular registration

Sunday, June 28

End of 100% refund
Last day for completing late registration
Last day for adding classes

Friday, July 3 (Observed)

Saturday, July 4

Independence Day — university offices closed

Sunday, July 5

End of 75% refund

Sunday, July 12

End of 50% refund

July 17, 18, 19

Intensive weekend-format class meeting
(Clinical Mental Health Counseling—Regional Campuses)

Sunday, July 19

End of 25% refund
Last day for dropping classes with refund
Last day to withdraw from classes

August 7, 8,9

Intensive weekend-format class meeting
(Clinical Mental Health Counseling—Regional Campuses)

Sunday, August 9

Summer B semester classes end
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M.S. in Clinical Mental Health Counseling
M.S. in School Counseling
(Online Programs)

Fall 2025

August 19 — December 8, 2025

September 27-29: Residential Institute — Ft. Lauderdale
(Online Clinical Mental Health Counseling and School Counseling)

October 18-20: Residential Institute — Orlando
(Online Clinical Mental Health Counseling and School Counseling)

Winter 2026

January 6 — May 4, 2026

February 7-9: Residential Institute — Ft. Lauderdale
(Online Clinical Mental Health Counseling and School Counseling)

February 21-23: Residential Institute — Orlando
(Online Clinical Mental Health Counseling and School Counseling)

Summer 2026

May 5 — August 10, 2026

June 27-29: Residential Institute — Ft. Lauderdale & Orlando
(Online Clinical Mental Health Counseling)
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Master’s Programs in Clinical Mental Health Counseling
Regional Campus Intensive Weekend Class Meeting Dates

Fall 2025

Session A: August 18 — October 12
September 12, 13, 14
October 3, 4,5

Session B: October 13 — December 7
November 7, 8, 9
December 5, 6, 7

Winter 2026

Session A: January 5 - March 1
January 30, 31, February 1
February 27, 28, March 1

Session B: March 9 — May 3
April 10, 11, 12
May 1, 2, 3

Summer 2026

Session A: May 4 — June 21
May 29, 30, 31
June 19, 20, 21

Session B: June 22 — August 9
July 17, 18, 19
August 7, 8, 9
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